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Arnold, Maile  
5876 Lone Pine Rd 
Sebastopol, CA 95472-5611

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sebastopol CA

06/30/2019 $166.67 $166.67

Auer, Lisa  
788 16th Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94118-3513

1.Auer Family Law 
2.Lawyer 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Barnes, John  
59527TH Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94121

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $100.00 $120.19

Berick, Ellen  
3605 Porter St NW 
Washington, DC 20016-3101

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

06/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Berkowitz, Deborah  
4708 Jamestown Rd 
Bethesda, MD 20816-2923

1.NELP 
2.Program Director 
3.Bethesda MD

06/09/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Berman, Martha  
72 San Mateo Rd 
Berkeley, CA 94707-2016

1.Berman Law PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Berkeley CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $160.00

Bigelow, Justin  
32 Dorland St 
Apt 2 
San Francisco, CA 94110-1045

1.Goldfarb Lipman LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Los Angeles CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Bills, Michael D. 
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Bluestem Asset Management, LLC 
2.President 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/25/2019 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Bolding, H Stanley  
112 Southern Hls 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-9114

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/09/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Boots, Michael  
107 Park Valley Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-5426

1.Gates Ventures 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

06/02/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Brastow, Willliam  
1175 Greenwood Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301-3411

1.Self 
2.Statistical Consulting 
3.Palo Alto CA

06/30/2019 $300.00 $300.00

Brown, Matthew  
266 Washington Ave 
Apt A1 
Brooklyn, NY 11205-4272

1.Vimeo 
2.Software Engineer 
3.Brooklyn NY

06/23/2019 $125.00 $125.00
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Brugger, Adalyn S. S 
3002 Hungary Spring Rd 
Richmond, VA 23228-2425

1.Robert Parkerson Law Offices 
2.Lawyer 
3.Richmond VA

06/09/2019 $500.00 $675.00

Burdick, Natalie  
137 Buchanan St 
San Francisco, CA 94102-6122

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $10.00 $180.19

Burdick, Natalie  
137 Buchanan St 
San Francisco, CA 94102-6122

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $20.19 $180.19

Burdick, Natalie  
137 Buchanan St 
San Francisco, CA 94102-6122

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $15.00 $285.19

Burdick, Natalie  
137 Buchanan St 
San Francisco, CA 94102-6122

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $90.00 $285.19

Burdick, Natalie  
137 Buchanan St 
San Francisco, CA 94102-6122

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $10.00 $295.19

Butler, Eliza  
122 Gates Ave 
Brooklyn, NY 11238-1905

1.Columbia 
2.Art historian 
3.New York NY

06/09/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Cannon, Paul  
212 A Chattanooga St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-3412

1.23andMe 
2.Manager 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Charvat, Kathryn  
PO Box 391 
Graton, CA 95444-0391

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Graton CA

06/25/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Cheng, Peggy  
201 Eastern Pkwy 
Apt 1M 
Brooklyn, NY 11238-6113

1.Danspace Project 
2.Arts Administrator 
3.New York NY

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Childers, Peter  
43 Hancock St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-2672

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
117 4th St SE STE C 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5511

1. 
2.Political organization 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/28/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Cohen, Cecily  
360 Clinton Ave 
Apt 6G 
Brooklyn, NY 11238-1182

1.?What If! Innovation 
2.Consultant 
3.Brooklyn NY

06/23/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Colvin, Jean  
2976 Clay St 
San Francisco, CA 94115-1713

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $60.00 $60.00

Colvin, Jean  
2976 Clay St 
San Francisco, CA 94115-1713

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $110.00

Cristol, Daniel  
2820 Linden Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8023

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/19/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Croke, Kathryn  
PO Box 456 
Onancock, VA 23417-0456

1.None 
2.None 
3.Onancock VA

06/30/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Cunningham, Cindy  
287 Gundry Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4117

1.US BLS 
2.Economist 
3.Washington DC

06/30/2019 $100.00 $150.00

Dal Santo, Teresa  
2031 Powell St 
San Francisco, CA 94133-2357

1.UCSF 
2.Analyst 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Degraw, Cate  
41 Swarthmore Rd 
Wellesley, MA 02482-6608

1.Uscf 
2.Community health 
3.Wellesley MA

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Degraw, Jim  
937 Clayton St 
San Francisco, CA 94117-4425

1.Volta Industries Inc. 
2.Attorney 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Dong, Penny  
291 Duck Ct 
Foster City, CA 94404-1408

1.Nektar 
2.Project manager 
3.Foster City CA

06/30/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Dooley, Parker  
28280 Boggs Wharf Rd 
Melfa, VA 23410-3626

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Melfa VA

06/30/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Downey, Thomas  
1750 16th St NW 
Apt 83 
Washington, DC 20009-3148

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

06/06/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Eastburn, Abbi  
118 Peninsula Ave 
Burlingame, CA 94010-2949

1.SFVA 
2.Physician 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $100.00

Eastburn, Abbi  
118 Peninsula Ave 
Burlingame, CA 94010-2949

1.SFVA 
2.Physician 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Egerter, Susan  
666 10th Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94118-3667

1.UCSF 
2.Epidemiologist 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $100.00 $120.19

Engelsen, Stephanie  
70 Saint Marys Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1019

1.Self 
2.Marketing Consultant 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $250.00

Engelsen, Stephanie  
70 Saint Marys Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1019

1.Self 
2.Marketing Consultant 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $300.00

EveryDistrict 
PO Box 566 
Arlington, VA 22216-0566

1. 
2.Democratic advocacy 
3.Arlington VA

06/08/2019 $300.00 $1,300.00

EveryDistrict 
PO Box 566 
Arlington, VA 22216-0566

1. 
2.Democratic advocacy 
3.Arlington VA

06/25/2019 $200.00 $1,500.00

Feldman, David  
112 Wood Pond Circle 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3118

1.William and Mary 
2.Teacher 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/22/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Feldman, Michael  
3079 22nd St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-3229

1.Russell Reynolds 
2.Consultant 
3.San Francisco CA

06/11/2019 $168.00 $168.00

Flippable Federal PAC 
155 Water Street, Suite 311 
Brooklyn, NY 11201-1016

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Brooklyn NY

06/04/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Foland, Nicolle  
1245 21st Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94122-1709

1.None 
2.Self-employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $50.00 $160.00

Future Now Fund 
700 13th St NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005-5998

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Washington DC

06/18/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

4 of 24



PHIL FOR VIRGINIA (CC-19-00242) Reporting Period: 05/31/2019 Through: 06/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Gealey, Peter &amp; Mary  
30161 Simpson Ln 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437-8711

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fort Bragg CA

06/16/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Goodman, Corey  
PO Box 803 
Marshall, CA 94940-0803

1.venBio Partners 
2.Managing Partner 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Goodman, Zach  
2100 Post St 
Apt 15 
San Francisco, CA 94115-3502

1.Twitch 
2.Product Manager 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $20.00 $120.00

Goodman, Zach  
2100 Post St 
Apt 15 
San Francisco, CA 94115-3502

1.Twitch 
2.Product Manager 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $100.00 $120.00

Gudas, Sally  
9419 Selby Pl 
Norfolk, VA 23503-3415

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

06/30/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Guruwaya-Foon, Eugenia  
1012 Victoria Park 
Hercules, CA 94547-2626

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hercules CA

06/23/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Guruwaya-Foon, Eugenia  
1012 Victoria Park 
Hercules, CA 94547-2626

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hercules CA

06/30/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Harris, Frank  
3 Macedonia St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5319

1.None 
2.None 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $100.00 $450.00

Harrison, Stanley  
104 Fairfield Dr 
Winchester, VA 22602-6831

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Winchester VA

06/20/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Heginbotham, John  
601 E 19th St 
Apt 6B 
Brooklyn, NY 11226-7375

1.Dartmouth College 
2.Choreographer 
3.Hanover NH

06/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Hendricks, David  
2813 Kelsey St 
Berkeley, CA 94705-2301

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

06/30/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Hennessey, Sean  
427 Noe St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-2015

1.Stanford University 
2.Administrator 
3.Stanford CA

06/09/2019 $150.00 $150.00
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Hill, Carolyn Debra  
196 The Maine 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1423

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/23/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Hirschbiel, Paul  
1800 Eden Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-3055

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/30/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Hornsby, Kathy  
1200 S England Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5147

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Hunnicutt, Albert Wayne  
808 Jonive Rd 
Sebastopol, CA 95472-9567

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sebastopol CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $125.00

International Brotherhood of Teamsters 
25 Louisiana Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2130

1. 
2.Labor organization 
3.Washington DC

06/28/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Isenstadt, Ernest  
6207 Loch Raven Dr 
McLean, VA 22101-3134

1.None 
2.None 
3.Mclean VA

06/30/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Jenkins, Amelia  
4522 Madison St 
Riverdale Park, MD 20737-1935

1.Cassidy and Associates 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Jonas, Charles  
172 Marston Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1817

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Jonas, Marie  
172 Marston Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1817

1.Folger Levin 
2.Attorney 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $100.00 $150.00

Jonas, Marie  
172 Marston Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1817

1.Folger Levin 
2.Attorney 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $25.00 $175.00

Jonas, Marie  
172 Marston Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1817

1.Folger Levin 
2.Attorney 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $225.00

Kavanaugh, Patrice  
4150 17th St 
Apt 28 
San Francisco, CA 94114-4221

1.Self 
2.Self-employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $200.00 $200.00
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Keenan, David  
1122 A Stanyan St 
San Francisco, CA 94117-3813

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $80.00 $430.00

Kelly, Ann  
2210 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/16/2019 $214.28 $214.28

Kern, John  
2816 Hidden Lake Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8020

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/16/2019 $1,000.00 $1,100.00

Koester, Craig  
182 Castro St 
Apt B 
San Francisco, CA 94114-1201

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $100.00 $150.00

Koester, Craig  
182 Castro St 
Apt B 
San Francisco, CA 94114-1201

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/11/2019 $84.00 $234.00

Kogan, Uri  
270 Andsbury Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-4802

1.Nuxeo 
2.Marketer 
3.Mountain View CA

06/09/2019 $50.00 $218.00

Kogan, Uri  
270 Andsbury Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-4802

1.Nuxeo 
2.Marketer 
3.Mountain View CA

06/09/2019 $168.00 $218.00

Labriola, Ann  
5314 Hampden Ln 
Bethesda, MD 20814-1247

1.None 
2.None 
3.Bethesda MD

06/09/2019 $142.86 $142.86

Landsberg, Dorothy Shelton  
1461 Birchwood Ln 
Sacramento, CA 95822-1229

1.McGeorge School of Law 
2.Law professor 
3.Sacramento CA

06/30/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Lavoie, Lauren  
1102 25th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112-3612

1.CareZone 
2.Head of Engineering 
3.Seattle WA

06/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Lee, Jessica  
300 Ivy St 
Apt 214 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4389

1.MINA Group 
2.Attorney 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $300.00 $300.00

Levin, Debra Fried  
6304 31st Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20015-2348

1.DFLevin Associates 
2.Fundraiser 
3.Washington DC

06/23/2019 $500.00 $500.00
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Levine, M. J.  
2130 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3123

1.Self 
2.Physician 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/02/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Lewis, Michael  
19395 Harris Ln 
Onancock, VA 23417-1222

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Onancock VA

06/28/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Lion, Ann  
6173 Lillydale Back Creek Rd 
Greenville, WV 24945-8107

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Greenville WV

06/16/2019 $50.00 $650.00

Lipton, Robyn  
1917 23rd St NW 
Washington, DC 20008-1632

1.None 
2.None 
3.Washington DC

06/30/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Livingood, Susan  
116 Everson St 
San Francisco, CA 94131-2637

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Livingood, Susan  
116 Everson St 
San Francisco, CA 94131-2637

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Lowdon, Rebecca  
3448 Commonwealth Ave 
Maplewood, MO 63143-4237

1.Bayer 
2.Scientist 
3.Chesterfield MO

06/30/2019 $25.00 $150.00

Lubin, Heidi  
6209 Buena Vista Ave 
Oakland, CA 94618

1.Self-employed 
2.Real estate developer 
3.Oakland CA

06/11/2019 $168.00 $168.00

Lustig, Joseph  
1135 Ellis St 
Apt A109 
San Francisco, CA 94109-7681

1.San Francisco General Hospital Foundation 
2.Executive Assistant 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $10.00 $110.00

Lustig, Joseph  
1135 Ellis St 
Apt A109 
San Francisco, CA 94109-7681

1.San Francisco General Hospital Foundation 
2.Executive Assistant 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $100.00 $210.00

Lynn, Sophia  
6349 Georgetown Pike 
McLean, VA 22101-2209

1.Project Manager 
2.Self 
3.McLean VA

06/20/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Mach, Dominick  
118 Gates Ave 
Brooklyn, NY 11238-1905

1.Avaaz 
2.Non profit 
3.New York NY

06/09/2019 $250.00 $1,000.00
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Marshall, Elizabeth  
2304 N Nottingham St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3343

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/23/2019 $250.00 $250.00

McAllister, Linda  
140 Cerritos Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94127-2845

1.freenome 
2.biotech executive 
3.South San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $200.00 $200.00

McCabe, Paula  
8 Napier Ln 
San Francisco, CA 94133-3214

1.self employed 
2.teacher and acupuncturist 
3.San Francisco CA

06/16/2019 $20.00 $120.00

McConville, Andrew  
1123 Park St NE 
Washington, DC 20002-6317

1.The Wilderness Society 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

06/09/2019 $300.00 $400.00

McCullaugh, Marcy  
72 Rosemont Pl 
San Francisco, CA 94103-1077

1.Pacific Community Ventures 
2.Director 
3.Oakland CA

06/11/2019 $168.00 $168.00

McGlennon, John  
2817 Mockingbird Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8025

1.College Of William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/19/2019 $100.00 $200.00

McKegg, Al  
24096 Tallpines Dr 
Onancock, VA 23417-2930

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Onancock VA

06/30/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Minerbi, Laurie  
5015 River Hill Rd 
Bethesda, MD 20816-2239

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Bethesda MD

06/23/2019 $300.00 $300.00

Mixon, Elise  
640 Carroll St 
Apt D10 
Brooklyn, NY 11215-2015

1.A24 
2.Entertainment 
3.New York NY

06/23/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Murphy, Helen  
121 Berkeley Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3408

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/19/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Natarajan, Vijay  
555 Mission Rock St 
Unit 624 
San Francisco, CA 94158-2148

1.Facebook 
2.Strategist 
3.Menlo Park CA

06/11/2019 $200.00 $200.00

O&#39;Reilly, Steven  
1245 21st Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94122-1709

1.SFUSD 
2.Teacher 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $25.00 $175.00
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Otter, Jenny  
PO Box 873 
Mendocino, CA 95460-0873

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mendocino CA

06/09/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Owens, Christine  
7101 Cedar Ave 
Takoma Park, MD 20912-4251

1.National Employment Law Project 
2.Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

06/29/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Palm, Andrea  
1105 D St NE 
Washington, DC 20002-6305

1.State of Wisconsin 
2.Government employee 
3.Madison WI

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Palmen, Brynn  
1028 N Marshfield Ave 
Chicago, IL 60622-3805

1.Friends of Dick Durbin 
2.Field Director 
3.Chicago IL

06/30/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Patel, Rohan  
2104 Clark Pl 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1173

1.Tesla 
2.Policy and Business Development 
3.Palo Alto CA

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Paxton, Craig  
59 Carmel St 
San Francisco, CA 94117-4332

1.Cattaneo & Stroud Inc 
2.Economist 
3.Burlingame CA

06/02/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Pence, Mary  
2736 Rittenhouse St NW 
Washington, DC 20015-1520

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

06/30/2019 $142.86 $142.86

Peterson, Sue  
112 Barrows Mountain 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1427

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/19/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Pineno, Francis  
416 Gaslight Ter 
Henrico, VA 23229-7051

1.Self employed 
2.Investment Advisor 
3.Henrico VA

06/11/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Pratchios, Nicole  
910 York St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-2813

1.Carter Dow 
2.Photographer 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Quast, Necia  
4144 Beaverton Valley Rd 
Friday Harbor, WA 98250-9630

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Friday Harbor WA

06/10/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Radu, Mary  
5972 Vine Hill School Rd 
Sebastopol, CA 95472-2026

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sebastopol CA

06/23/2019 $150.00 $225.00
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3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Rapoport, Ronald B 
5529 Gentry Lanes 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-8104

1.William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/19/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ritchey, Cristin R 
158 High Oaks Rd 
Canyon Lake, TX 78133-5111

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Canyon Lake TX

06/11/2019 $300.00 $3,250.00

Rodriguez, Michelle  
847 52nd St 
Oakland, CA 94608-3205

1.NELP 
2.Attorney 
3.New York NY

06/09/2019 $50.00 $325.00

Rubin, Benjamin  
200 Park Ave S 
Fl 8 
New York, NY 10003-1526

1.The New School 
2.Professor 
3.New York NY

06/23/2019 $125.00 $125.00

Salahi, Yaman  
355 Buena Vista Ave E 
Unit 201W 
San Francisco, CA 94117-4100

1.Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Salcedo, Nadya  
338 Prospect Pl 
Apt 1I 
Brooklyn, NY 11238-4018

1.NY HTFC 
2.Lawyer 
3.New York NY

06/23/2019 $50.00 $200.00

Schulz, Linda  
616 Tazewell Ave 
Cape Charles, VA 23310-3312

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cape Charles VA

06/02/2019 $25.00 $225.00

Schulz, Linda  
616 Tazewell Ave 
Cape Charles, VA 23310-3312

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cape Charles VA

06/23/2019 $25.00 $250.00

Schulz, Linda  
616 Tazewell Ave 
Cape Charles, VA 23310-3312

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cape Charles VA

06/30/2019 $25.00 $275.00

Schwegler, Janice  
4153 Cedar Ave 
Long Beach, CA 90807-1917

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Long Beach CA

06/23/2019 $133.33 $133.33

Scott, Laurie  
160 Santa Rosa Ave 
Pacifica, CA 94044-2545

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Pacifica CA

06/14/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Seigerman, Jill  
408 E 79th St 
Apt 9A 
New York, NY 10075-1423

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

06/11/2019 $125.00 $125.00
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Semonoff, Susan  
65 Rousseau St 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1457

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $16.67 $120.00

Semonoff, Susan  
65 Rousseau St 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1457

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $33.33 $120.00

Shaw, Tom  
750 Myrtle St 
San Jose, CA 95126-1831

1.Gartner 
2.Editor 
3.Stamford CT

06/16/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Shaw, Tom  
750 Myrtle St 
San Jose, CA 95126-1831

1.Gartner 
2.Editor 
3.Stamford CT

06/30/2019 $100.00 $400.00

Shearer, Rees  
PO Box 117 
Emory, VA 24327-0117

1.Washington County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Emory VA

06/27/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Shelton, James  
20616 Top Ridge Dr 
Boyds, MD 20841-8918

1.Johns Hopkins University 
2.Journal Editor 
3.Baltimore MD

06/23/2019 $100.00 $1,100.00

Sher, Marc  
3008 Stanford Pl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8714

1.William and Mary 
2.Physics professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/09/2019 $250.00 $350.00

Shmunes, Stephanie  
530 Elizabeth St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-3218

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $175.00

Singer, Robert  
72 Burlwood Dr 
San Francisco, CA 94127-2202

1.Cello Health 
2.Market Research 
3.San Mateo CA

06/30/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Self 
2.Community Activist 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/29/2019 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Sommers, Lucia  
2383 Filbert St 
San Francisco, CA 94123-3313

1.Self-employed 
2.Scientist 
3.San Francisco CA

06/09/2019 $110.00 $110.00

Sommers, Lucia  
2383 Filbert St 
San Francisco, CA 94123-3313

1.Self-employed 
2.Scientist 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $75.00 $185.00
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Stansfield, Lesley  
681 27th St 
San Francisco, CA 94131-1811

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $100.00 $150.00

Stone, Ethan  
1380 Curtis St 
Apt B 
Berkeley, CA 94702-1004

1.Stone Business Law P.C. 
2.Lawyer 
3.Berkeley CA

06/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Strewler, Anna  
1747 Mcallister St 
Apt 12 
San Francisco, CA 94115-4347

1.San Francisco VA Medical Center 
2.Nurse Practitioner 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $50.00 $200.00

Strewler, Anna  
1747 Mcallister St 
Apt 12 
San Francisco, CA 94115-4347

1.San Francisco VA Medical Center 
2.Nurse Practitioner 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $100.00 $400.00

Strewler, Anna  
1747 Mcallister St 
Apt 12 
San Francisco, CA 94115-4347

1.San Francisco VA Medical Center 
2.Nurse Practitioner 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $100.00 $400.00

Strewler, Gordon  
637 Andover St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-6015

1.UCSF 
2.Physician 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Strickler, Laura  
PO Box 266 
Cape Charles, VA 23310-0266

1.U.S. Government 
2.Civil servant 
3.Washington DC

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

The Way Ahead 
PO Box 597 
Richmond, VA 23218-0597

1. 
2.Democratic Leadership 
3.Richmond VA

06/29/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Tokarz, Pat  
3937 Colonel Ellis Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-1703

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Torres, Kristin Lion 
2605 Bowling Green Dr 
Vienna, VA 22180-7028

1.Lockheed Martin 
2.Crisis manager 
3.Bethesda MD

06/02/2019 $250.00 $450.00

Tsai, Peter  
1268 Encina Dr 
Millbrae, CA 94030-2921

1.Sobrato 
2.Real Estate 
3.Mountain View CA

06/11/2019 $168.00 $168.00

United Virginia PAC 
PO Box 47 
Richmond, VA 23218-0047

1. 
2.Democratic Leadership 
3.Richmond VA

06/15/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Utech, Dan  
1105 D St NE 
Washington, DC 20002-6305

1.Self 
2.consultant 
3.Washington DC

06/02/2019 $500.00 $750.00

Viola, Beth  
3849 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4535

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia for Everyone PAC 
PO Box 4001 
Woodbridge, VA 22194-4001

1. 
2.Democratic Leadership 
3.Woodbridge VA

06/28/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, Karen  
PO Box 27 
Forestville, CA 95436-0027

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Forestville CA

06/23/2019 $33.34 $350.84

Walker, Karen  
PO Box 27 
Forestville, CA 95436-0027

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Forestville CA

06/23/2019 $242.50 $350.84

Walker, Karen  
PO Box 27 
Forestville, CA 95436-0027

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Forestville CA

06/30/2019 $33.33 $384.17

Wang, Ann  
30 Amicita Ave 
Mill Valley, CA 94941-2101

1.bank of america 
2.financial advisor 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Weinstein, Allison  
640 Walsing Dr 
Richmond, VA 23229-8133

1.Weinstein Properties 
2.real estate owner/manager 
3.Glen Allen VA

06/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Wendel, Nicole  
1664 York St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5351

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $25.00 $450.38

Wendel, Nicole  
1664 York St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5351

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

06/02/2019 $25.00 $450.38

Wichner, Sara  
301 Monterey Blvd 
San Francisco, CA 94131-3156

1.Genentech 
2.Senior Scientific Researcher 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $155.38

Wichner, Sara  
301 Monterey Blvd 
San Francisco, CA 94131-3156

1.Genentech 
2.Senior Scientific Researcher 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $20.00 $175.38
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Willis, Catherine  
463 Fair Oaks St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-3618

1.FHLB San Francisco 
2.Financial Engineer 
3.San Francisco CA

06/30/2019 $50.00 $125.00

Winch, Peter  
596 Page St 
Apt 16 
San Francisco, CA 94117-3453

1.WRT 
2.Urban planner 
3.San Francisco CA

06/23/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Total This Period $70,673.36
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Hernandez, Phil  
787 W Ocean View Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1419

1. Self-employed 
2. Attorney 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. Tolls in-kind 
5. ActualCost

06/24/2019 $120.00 $560.00

Schrager, Lewis  
6932 Old Stage Rd 
Rockville, MD 20852-4332

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Rockville MD 
4. Toll in-kind 
5. ActualCost

06/16/2019 $120.00 $300.00

Sister District Project 
340 S Lemon Ave 
# 8737 
Walnut, CA 91789-2706

1.  
2. Democratic advocacy 
3. Walnut CA 
4. Staff time 
5. FairMarketValue

06/05/2019 $37.30 $227.37

Total This Period $277.30
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Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Refund for overpayment of 5/30 payroll 06/07/2019 $2,163.32

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Refund for overpayment of federal taxes 06/11/2019 $382.42

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Paychex refund for overpayment of federal taxes 06/18/2019 $529.18

Total This Period $3,074.92
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Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Paychex Fee Phil 
Hernandez 05/31/2019 $41.62

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll taxes Phil 
Hernandez 05/31/2019 $1,796.25

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/02/2019 $130.73

United States Postal Service 
9631 1St View St 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1574

Stamps Phil 
Hernandez 06/05/2019 $165.00

Citizens for a Better Eastern Shore 
PO Box 882 
Eastville, VA 23347-0882

Event ticket Phil 
Hernandez 06/07/2019 $25.00

O&#39;Neal, Henry  
122 Niblick Cir 
Suffolk, VA 23434-9295

Payroll Phil 
Hernandez 06/07/2019 $1,164.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll taxes Phil 
Hernandez 06/07/2019 $249.52

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/09/2019 $522.91

Amtrak 
60 Massachusetts Ave NE 
Washington, DC 20002-4285

Train ticket Phil 
Hernandez 06/10/2019 $344.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/10/2019 $99.56

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/10/2019 $99.56

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit card processing fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/11/2019 $129.58

Economy Printing 
4519 George Washington Hwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23702-2403

Campaign literature Phil 
Hernandez 06/13/2019 $308.46
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O&#39;Neal, Henry  
122 Niblick Cir 
Suffolk, VA 23434-9295

Payroll Phil 
Hernandez 06/13/2019 $1,164.00

Schrager, Elana  
210 Drummond Pl 
Apt 8 
Norfolk, VA 23507-2257

Payroll Phil 
Hernandez 06/13/2019 $1,301.53

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Payroll taxes Phil 
Hernandez 06/14/2019 $1,104.85

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Paychex Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/14/2019 $41.62

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/16/2019 $144.16

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/23/2019 $421.59

Pressable 
110 E Houston St 
San Antonio, TX 78205-2990

Website hosting Phil 
Hernandez 06/24/2019 $16.00

United States Postal Service 
9631 1St View St 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1574

Stamps Phil 
Hernandez 06/24/2019 $110.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Credit Card Processing Fee Phil 
Hernandez 06/30/2019 $378.57

Strewler, Anna  
1747 Mcallister St 
Apt 12 
San Francisco, CA 94115-4347

ActBlue Refund Phil 
Hernandez 06/30/2019 $100.00

Total This Period $9,858.51
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 143 $70,673.36

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $277.30

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 1236 $21,698.90

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $25.00

5. Total 1383 $92,674.56

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $3,074.92

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $277.30

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $25.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $9,858.51

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $10,160.81

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $65,764.79

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $92,674.56

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$3,074.92

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $95,749.48

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $161,514.27

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$10,160.81

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $10,160.81

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $151,353.46

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $97,657.62

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $95,749.48

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $193,407.10

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $193,407.10

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $31,892.83

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$10,160.81

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $42,053.64

29. Ending Balance $151,353.46

24 of 24


